# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., Petitioner,

v.

JOLED INC., Patent Owner.

Patent No. 10,198,992

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2021-00677

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Patent Owner JOLED Inc. ("JOLED") hereby files mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2).

- A. Real Party-in-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

  The real party-in-interest is JOLED Inc.
- B. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

In accordance with the Office Patent Trial Practice Guide (77 Fed. Reg. 48,756, at 48,760 (Aug. 14, 2012)), Patent Owner identifies the following related matters:

- JOLED has asserted U.S. Patent No. 10,198,992 (the "'992 Patent") against Petitioner in *JOLED Inc.*, v. Samsung Electronics America, Inc. et al., Case No. 6:20-CV-00559-ADA (W.D. Tex.). Related U.S. Patent Nos. 9,728,130; 9,922,597; 9,997,108; and 10,134,336 also are asserted in that case. That case is pending.
- JOLED has asserted a related European Patent, EP 3 407 340, in the District Court of Mannheim, Germany, Case Ref. No. 2 O 87/20. That case is pending.
- Petitioner filed a parallel annulment action against EP 3 407 340 in the
   District Court of Munich. That action is pending.
- U.S. Patent Application No. 17/007,796 is pending and has a partially overlapping priority claim with the '992 Patent.



Patent Owner does not concede that the identified matters would affect, or be affected by, a decision in the present *Inter Partes* Review of the '992 Patent.

# C. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner	First Backup Counsel for Patent Owner
Diek O. Van Nort	Alex S. Yap
DVanNort@mofo.com	AYap@mofo.com
Registration No.: 60,777	Registration No.: 60,609
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
425 Market Street	707 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 6000
San Francisco, CA 94105	Los Angeles, CA 90017
Tel: (415) 268-6971	Tel: (213) 892-5688
Fax: (415) 268-7522	Fax: (213) 892-5454
Backup Counsel for Patent Owner	Backup Counsel for Patent Owner
David L. Fehrman	Vincent J. Belusko
<u>Dfehrman@dsa-legal.com</u>	VBelusko@mofo.com
Registration No.: 28,600	Registration No.: 30,820
DSA Legal Solutions PC	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
7399 E Sonoran Trail	707 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 6000
Scottsdale, AZ 85266	Los Angeles, CA 90017
Tel: (480) 939-2682	Tel: (213) 892-5593
Fax: (815) 880-2890	Fax: (213) 892-5454

A Power of Attorney is being filed concurrently with these Mandatory Notices.



## **D.** Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to the counsel at the addresses listed above. Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email to <a href="mailto:joleD-SAMSUNG-IPR@mofo.com">JoleD-SAMSUNG-IPR@mofo.com</a> and <a href="mailto:Dfehrman@dsa-legal.com">Dfehrman@dsa-legal.com</a>.

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees associated with this proceeding to Deposit Account <u>03-1952</u>.

Dated: April 13, 2021 By /Diek Van Nort/

Diek O. Van Nort

DVanNort@mofo.com

Registration No.: 60,777

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

425 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Tel: (415) 268-6971 Fax: (415) 268-7522



## Certificate of Service (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4))

I hereby certify that the attached Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices were served as of the below date via email on the Petitioner at the following correspondence address:

David A. Garr
Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
Samsung-JOLED-IPR@cov.com

Dated: April 13, 2021 By /Diek Van Nort/

Diek O. Van Nort

<u>DVanNort@mofo.com</u> Registration No.: 60,777

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

425 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Tel: (415) 268-6971 Fax: (415) 268-7522

